### **RESOLUTION NO. 2006-311**

# A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. C-05-277 WITH QUINCY ENGINEERING, INC. TO EXTEND THE TERMINATION DATE OF CONSULTANT SERVICES TO JUNE 30, 2008 FOR THE ELK GROVE BOULEVARD AT STATE ROUTE 99 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION PROJECT

WHEREAS, Quincy Engineering, Inc. is under contract (Contract No. C-05-277) for preparation of the Project Study Report/Project Report and providing engineering support for environmental documentation of the Elk Grove Boulevard at State Route 99 Interchange Modification Project; and

WHEREAS, the termination date is December 31, 2006; and

**WHEREAS**, approval of the project documents have been delayed through no fault of Quincy Engineering, Inc.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute a consultant services contract amendment to Contract No. C-05-277 with Quincy Engineering, Inc. to extend the termination date to June 30, 2008 for the Elk Grove Boulevard at State Route 99 Interchange Modification Project.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December 2006.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR PRO TEM of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANT NONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY



#### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR

#### QUINCY ENGINEERING, INC. - CONSULTANT

Project Study Report for Elk Grove Blvd./SR 99 Interchange Modification

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT is made and entered into between City of Elk Grove, a Municipal Corporation ("City") and Quincy Engineering, Inc., ("Consultant"), and hereby amends the agreement entered into between the parties on August 24, 2005 as contract number C-05-277.

City and Consultant agree to change paragraph 1. D. in its entirety to read as follows:

Except as provided in Sections 6 and 19, below, this Contract shall terminate no later than June 30, 2008.

AGREED to this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006, by the parties as follows.

Approved as to form:

Counsel for consultant

Approved/astq form: By:

Anthony B. Manzanetti, City Attorney

**CONSULTANT** 

By:\_ John'S. Quincy, President

**CITY OF ELK GROVE** 

By:

John H. Danielson, City Manager

# CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-311

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on December 13, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS:

Scherman, Cooper, Leary, Davis

- NOES : COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume
- ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None



Peggy É. Jacksŏn, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California